<u> </u>			-	
12	RECOF	04-10-2006		Attorney Docket U 015910-0
MAR 2 4 2006	೫ RECOF			
S RADEMART	o the Director of Pa	103215306 (with signed English translation if	ہر needed).	hed document copy
1. Name of conveying party( ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party ( ies):	
<ul> <li>1. Name of conveying party( ies):</li> <li>1. Fiorenzo DRAGHETTI</li> <li>2.</li> </ul>			Name:	G. D. SOCIETA' PER AZIONI
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				Via Battindarno, 91 40133 Bologna ITALY
Government Interest	<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Joint Research Agreement</li> <li>Government Interest Assignment</li> <li>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> <li>* may be by attorney</li> </ul>		Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No	
Execution Date(s): 1. 18 <sup>TH</sup> November 2005 2.				
4. Application number(s) c	r patent number(s)			
	Ε	Being filed together with a new a	application.	
<ul> <li>International Application No.: PCT/EP2003/050383</li> <li>International Filing Date: 20 August 2003</li> <li>Serial No.: 10/547,649</li> <li>Deposited: September 1, 2005</li> </ul>			Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ⊠No				
document should be maile	Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61 <sup>st</sup> Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959		6. Total nu	umber of applications and patents involved:
26 West 61 <sup>st S</sup> New York, N.Y. (fax) (212) 246			each 🛛 Check	e (37 CFR 3.41) <u>40.00</u> @ \$40.00 Enclosed ized to be charged in whole or in part to:
03/2006 6FREY1 00000128 10547649 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP			8. Deposit	account number: <u>12-0425</u>
9. Signature: <u>JULIAN H. COHEN</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pa	ges including coversh documents:	Signature leet, attachments, and	3	<u>March 22, 2006</u> Date

 Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet-page 2 of 2) 13-10

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EV 815 583 415 US

## PATENT REEL: 017755 FRAME: 0553

## ASSIGNMENT

## OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

## WHEREAS

DRAGHETTI Fiorenzo of 40059 MEDICINA (Italy) Frazione Villafontana - Via San Donino, 506

(hereinafter referred to as the assignor), have invented a certain improvement relating to:

"CIGARETTE MANUFACTURING METHOD AND MACHINE"

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

- the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 1, 2005, as Application No. 10/547,649
- ☑ said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on August 20, 2003, International Application No. PCT/EP2003/050383, the United States of America being designated.

AND WHEREAS:

G.D SOCIETA' PER AZIONI of 40133 BOLOGNA (Italy) Via Battindarno, 91

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assigner might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made,

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof,

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith,

EXECUTED, this 18<sup>th</sup> day of November 2005

Fiorenzo DRAGHETTI

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EV 815 583 415 US

**RECORDED: 03/22/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017755 FRAME: 0554